He gave evidence that he applied for over 50 positions.  As 

a condition of his continuing entitlement to a job seekers benefit, he remained available 

to accept employment and he was actively seeking employment.   

[38] I order L.W Architecture Limited to pay the gross sum of $12,978.00 (Twelve 

thousand nine hundred and seventy-eight dollars) to Deng Wang as reimbursement and 

to do so within 28 days of the date of this determination.

Compensation

[39] Mr Wang gave evidence that the termination of his employment came as a shock 

to him and caused him enormous stress.  He said that he suffered gout and developed a

[...]

and injury to his feelings as a result of his unjustifiable dismissal.  

[41] Having regard to the nature of the personal grievance, the circumstances of it, 

the period of the employment and the particular evidence given by Mr Wang I order 

L.W Architecture Limited to pay to Deng Wang the sum of $7,500.00 (Seven thousand 

five hundred dollars) as compensation and to do so within 28 days of the date of this 

determination.  

Costs

[42] The parties are encouraged to resolve any issue of costs between them.  If they 

are not able to do so Mr Robson is to lodge and serve a memorandum on costs within